
ECR-101446D

B J.PENAFLOR

J.PENAFLOR

22AUG20

J.PENAFLOR26FEB21

ECR-097939

04OCT19

J.PENAFLOR

04OCT19

04OCT19

04OCT19

04OCT19

A

ECR-093893

INITIAL RELEASE

04OCT19

C

04OCT19

1 3

<User Define>
<User Define>
<User Define>

          : Pitch-pitch StyleVendor Style
PACKAGE   : N/A-lead N/A N/A-family

          : EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
Product(s): EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

no_template

D
CodeID1:1

02_057494
TBD

-

M.JOSE

-

M.VALE

A.AGENA

J.PENAFLOR

-

K.JABATAN

-

-

REV

2
REVISIONS

1

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY ANALOG DEVICES.
THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS
PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF ANALOG DEVICES. JP#
USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS, OR FOR ANY OTHER

8

CONNECTORFUNCTIONCODE DEVICE

2

2

6
JUMPER TABLE

4

7

5

A

3

DATE APPROVED

D

B

DESCRIPTION

34

OFFON

5

57

OEM PART# HANDLER

6

C

B

8

SOCKET OEMBK/BD SPEC.P.O SPEC.

A

1

RELAY CONTROL CHART

3 14

C

NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC. IT IS

CHECKER

DESIGNER

PTD ENGINEER

TEST ENGINEER

DECIMALS

X.XXX +-0.005
X.XX +-0.010

MASTER PROJECT TEMPLATE

TOLERANCES

+-1/32
FRACTIONS

+-2
SIZE

DDDD

SCHEMATIC

DRAWING NO.

SCALE CODE ID NO.
SHEET OF

REV.

D
A A

E
N
V C

L G
SE

O
DATE

ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TESTER TEMPLATE

TEMPLATE ENGINEER

HARDWARE SERVICES

HARDWARE SYSTEMS

COMPONENT ENGINEER

TEST PROCESS

HARDWARE RELEASE

* SEE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

CONTROL

D



V_POWER GOOD =1.025V

FSW=350KHZ

VREF=1.182V
VHYS=1.145V

@5V = 1.948V

@3V = 1.285V

HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY

2 3

<DESIGN_VIEW>

          : EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
Product(s): EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

1:1

D02_057494

J.PENAFLOR

BAV23S 20
0K

LTC1441CS8#PBF

2MEG

10PF0.1UF

TSW-102-08-G-S

SI-29BG

1K
10

0

2M
EG

1M
EG

DNI

1M
EG

47
PF

3MEG

0.1UF

LTC1441CS8#PBF

LTC6906IS6#PBF

330

TLMS1000GS08

LTC6994CS6-1#TRMPBF

0.1UF

BAV23S

1UF

1UF
30MEG

0.1UF

453K

10UF

47UH

LPS6235-473MRB

0.1UF

10UF 0.1UF

47PF

AI-1223-TWT-5V-5-R

BA
S1

6H
T1

G

1UF

287K

BAV21W-7-F

453K

1UF

127K

30MEG

0.1UF

BAV23S

0.1UF

1UF

0.1UF

0.1UF

0.1UF 0.1UF

BAV23S BAV23S

0.1UF

0.1UF

BAV23S

0.1UF

1UF

127K

DNI

BAV23S

0.1UF

127K

SN74LVC1G08DCKR

LTC1540IMS8#PBF

30MEG

25
0P

F

7.5MEG

LTC1441CS8#PBF

DMN10H220L-7

BAV21W-7-F

2.
7M

EG

7.5MEG

221

BAV21W-7-F

0.1UF

BAV23S

3MEG

R19 C26

R2
1

R28

P5

M2

R16

M1

R9

R1
1

R1
0

R8

C9

R12

C7

R22

D1
0

R1
8

C3

C4

D1

U4

R7

Q2

R1

C1

U3

U1

C5

C2

D8

C13

U5

C22

R6

R14
DS1

R15

C29

U5

U5

C20

R13

L1

R5

R3

C12 C27C24C21C17C15C10

C25C23

D7D6

C16

D5

C14

D4

C11C8

D3

C6

D2

R4

U2

C2
8

TP1

R20

C18

R2

D11

D12

D9

C19

R27

HIGHV_PG

GEIGER_DETECTB

SYS_5V

POT_METER

BOOST ENABLE

IO_VREF

IO_VREF

SYS_5V

DETECT_OUTPUT

IO_VREF

DETECT_OUTPUT

POT_METER

IO_VREF

BOOST ENABLE

SYS_5V

POT_METER

GEIGER_DETECTB

IO_VREF

3

1

P

1
3

2

3

1

2

5

3

1
225

3

1

7

A

C

5
3

61
2

4

A
C

N

1
4

3

2

7

8
5

6

4

11 2
3

1 2
3

1 21 2
3

1 2
3

1 2
3

A

C 1 2
3

2

6

84
3

5

1

6

4

3
2

1

A
C

A
C

2

2DGND

DGND

DGND
DGND

DGND

VCC

YGND
B
A

DGND

DGND

DGND

REF

V+

OUT

HYST

V-

IN+
IN-

GNDV+

GRD

SET DIV

GND

OUT

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND DGND

OUT
V+

DIVSET
GND
IN

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND

OUT
+IN

-IN

V-
V+

OUT
+IN

-IN

DGND

DGND

DGND

CW

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGNDDGND

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE



ARDUINO CONNECTIONS LED DISPLAY

GPIO

GPIO
GPIO
GPIO

I2C_SDA
I2C_SCL

NA
GND

GPIO

SPI SCLK

SPI CS

SPI_MISO

SPI_MOSI

GPIO

GPIO

NC

5V

GND

RST
3V3

GND

EXT_VIN

IOREF

ADC0_VIN0

ADC0_VIN6

ADC0_VIN1

ADC0_VIN2

ADC0_VIN5

ADC0_VIN3

3 3

<DESIGN_VIEW>

          : EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
Product(s): EVAL-CN0536-ARDZ
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

1:1

D02_057494

J.PENAFLOR

SSQ-110-03-G-S

SSQ-106-03-G-S

SSQ-108-03-G-S

0
DNI
0
DNI

0

0
DNI

SKQMBBE010

TLMS1000GS08

330

SSQ-108-03-G-S

3.
3K

330

19-217/S2C-AL1M2VY/3T
TLMS1000GS08

MMBT3904LT3G

3.
3K

330

MMBT3904LT3G

TLMS1000GS08

330

330

3.
3K

MMBT3904LT3G

3.
3K

19-217/S2C-AL1M2VY/3T

MMBT3904LT3G

P2

P1

JP3
JP4

JP1

JP2

P3

S1

DS6

R17

P4

R3
0

R23
R25

DS4

R3
1

Q5

DS2

Q1

Q4Q3

R26

DS5

R24

DS3

R2
9

R3
2

LEVEL 4
LEVEL 3
LEVEL 2
LEVEL 1

IO_VREF

DETECT_OUTPUT

SYS_5V

HIGHV_PG

IO_VREF

IO_VREF

LEVEL 3LEVEL 1

LEVEL 4LEVEL 2

IO_VREF

IO_VREF

2
3

6
5

1

4

5

2
1

3

7
8

6

4

1

3
4
5
6

9

7
8

2

10

5
6
7

2
1

8

3
4

C

A

1

A

1

3

2

C

1

3

2

3

2

1

3

2

C

A

C

A

DGND

DGND

DGND

DGND
DGND

DGND

DGNDDGND

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE


	02_057494d_top(1-3)
	page1 (1)
	page2 (2)
	page3 (3)


